
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 
T3 
T3 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
STU 
GT1 
T1 
T2 
T1 
GT2 
STU 
T3 
AS 
STU 
STU 
T3 
GT1 
GT2 

GT1 

No. 
28 
72 
93 

134 
27 
71 
6 

24 
03 
06 

103 
73 
39 
3 

174 
74 
53 
38 
29 

44 

Name 
Jared Lendrum 
Colin Duffy 
Glenn Kurkjian 
James Candelaria 
Scott Simpson 
Bruce Ledoux 
Douglas Valley 
Patrick Shea 
Maurizio Cerasoli 
Ronald Lombardo 
Bruce Bergeron 
David Brand 
Edward Karabec 
Kelly Lubash 
Frank Capobianco 
Michal Kuna 
Allen Briere 
John Branscombe 
Joe Zanavich 

Peter Mumford 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
13 
5 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:25.181 
1:28.787 
1:21.560 
1:23.385 
1:23.694 
1:24.794 
1:22.290 
1:26.305 
1:23.871 
1:26.608 
1:29.317 
1:29.465 
1:31.063 
1:38.518 
1:44.088 
1:29.286 
1:24.033 
1:18.732 
1:22.085 

Hometown 
Queensbury NY 
Shrewsbury MA 
Bellingham MA 
Boca Raton FL 
Westborough MA 
Southborough MA 
Enfield CT 
Wayland MA 
Medford MA 
Tuxedo Park NY 
Lebanon NH 
Syosset NY 
Scarborough ME 
Stamford CT 
Ronkonkoma NY 
WELLS ME 
Columbia Ct 
Nottingham NH 
Plymouth CT 

WILLISTON VT 

Member_ID 
339116 
427650 
519028 
512852 
502033 
307703 
135620 
730085 
341191 
679287 
647858 
118305 
236765 
230595 
370136 
630668 
532975 
336120 
282033 

217822 

Region 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
FLA 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 

Make/Model 
Subaru STI 
Mazda MX5 Global Cup 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 911 RSR 
Lotus Exige S Cup 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 
Porsche 911 gt3 
Ford Mustang boss 302S 
BMW M3 
Lotus Exige 
BMW 330i 
Chevrolet camaro 
BMW 325i 
BMW M3 
Volkswagen Golf R 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet corvette 

Sponsor 
North Country Subaru Ricks Bike Shop 
Hayden Wood Insurance 
Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 
Candelaria Racing Products / Hawk / Hoosier / Summit Racing 

TeamGAM.org 
Catang Motorsports 
AdDaptive Intelligence 
MC Racing 
Joseph Lombardo Mechanical Contractors 
3D Auto Works Inc 
KRUGSPEED / BGBFirm 

Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments/Habberstad BMW 
Motul 
KONI United Motorsports Coventry Auto Powerflex Autobahn Autoworx ECS Tuning 
Colony Used Auto Parts 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Prov 1649 Time Final 1758 
#74 last in class per GCR 9.1.4.d.3.f, 9.1.4.d.4.f, 9.1.4.d.3.d 

Printed: 8/10/2024 10:29:54 AM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward / Kathy McLeod, Race Director 

Kyle Colbey, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

15.693 

Avg. Speed 

66.922 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.732 

Best Speed 

77.732 

Best Lap by 

38 - John Branscombe 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 4 - AS, GT1-2-3, GTX, STU, T1-2-3 

Race 1 #24-M-61850 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:26:05 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/9/2024 16:30 

New England Region
Northeast Conference U.S. Majors Tour

Last Chance Majors @ TSMP


